
                                                                                                         

   Guwahati Biotech Park
                      Technology Complex,  IIT Guwahati                                                                                                                             

                          Guwahati- 781 039
                                                    Phone: + 91-361-2690228/229, Fax : 0361- 2690227

NIQ No.GBP/8.2.6/2013-14/2116                                                                                                 8TH August, 2013

TO
…………………..
………………………..
…………………………      
………………………….
                                                                                                      

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS

Dear Sir,

The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Biotech Park invites sealed quotations from Dealers/Suppliers/Distributors 
for supply of books as per BOQ attached at Annexure-I. Quotations will have to be submitted in the Bidders letter 
head along with Annexure-I (Price column to be filled) and should reach the office of the undersigned on or 
before 28.08.2013 within 3 p.m. Quotations will be opened on the same date at 3.30p.m.

Terms & Conditions:

1. Vague terms like “packing, forwarding, transportation etc. extra” without mentioning the specific amount will 
not be accepted. 

2. The Books should be of latest editions or as per BOQ (Annexure-I) enclosed herewith and supplier should 
quote for authentic versions only.

3. Validity of Quotation: Quoted rates must be valid for minimum 30 days from the date of submission of 
quotation.

4.  Delivery: Maximum within 3-4 weeks from the date of issue of purchase order.
5. Payment: 100% Payment shall be made against submission of bills & acceptance of goods generally 

through A/c payee cheque.
6. VAT/CST: CST/VAT Registration No. indicating also the TIN number of the firm must be clearly mentioned 

in the quotation.  Concessional Form C & D is not applicable to us. In case of supplier within Assam, VAT 
deduction at source, as per Order/ notification of the Govt. of Assam will be applicable.

           
                                                                                                                                   Sd/-

           Chief Executive Officer
           Guwahati Biotech Park

Website: www.guwahatibiotechpark.com     e-mail: ceogbp@guwahatibiotechpark.com



ANNEXURE-I
LIST OF BOOKS (BOQ)

SI. 
NO

I S B N AUTHOR / 
EDITOR

(First author  is 
mandatory)

TITLE IN FULL
( EDITION, VOLUME, 

SERIES NO )

PUBLISHER YEAR OF 
PUBLICATION 

QTY. PRICE

1 978-0-387-48343-6 Holger Patzelt Handbook of 

Bioentrepreneurship

Springer 2008 1

2
9781560221753 A. Pandley (Ed.) Handbook of Plant-Based 

Biofuels

CRC 2009 1

3 9781560229742 S. Oztekin,
M. Martinov

Medicinal and Aromatic 

Crops: Harvesting, Drying, 

and Processing

CRC 2007 1

4 9781420060058 (Eds.)-G.S. 
Banuelos, Z-Q. Lin

Development and Uses of 

Biofortified Agricultural 

Products

CRC 2009 1

5 9781439804636 D. E. Reisner Bionanotechnology II: Global 

Prospects

CRC 2011 1

6 9780849322709 Hochfeld William
L Hochfeld L.
Hochfeld William
L. Hochfield

Producing Biomolecular 

Substances with Fermenters, 

Bioreactors, and Biomolecular 

Synthesizers

CRC 2006 1

7 13: 978-1420082708 W. L. Hochfeld Quality Assurance and 
Quality Control in the 
Analytical Chemical 
Laboratory: A Practical 
Approach

CRC 2009 1

8 978-981-277-500-9 K. Dronamraju Emerging Consequences of 

Biotechnology: Biodiversity 

Loss and IPR Issues

World 
Scientific

2008 1

9 13: 978-0854046096 K. Downard Mass Spectrometry: A 

Foundation Course

Royal Society 
of Chemistry

2004 1

10 13: 978-0123745026 Thomas N. 
Duening, Robert 
A. 
Hisrich, Michael 
A. Lechter

Technology Entrepreneurship: 

Value Creating, Capturing and  

Protecting value 

Academic 
Press.

2009 1

11 9789812836809 Indra Neil Sarkar An Introduction to 

Biodiversity Informatics

World 
Scientific 
Publishing Co 
Pte Ltd

2009 1

12 13 978-981-283-790-5 B.B. Aggarwal, 
A.B. 
Kunnumakkara

Molecular Targets and 

Therapeutic uses of Spices: 

Modern Uses for Ancient 

Medicine

World 
scientific

2009 1

13 978-1-936113-42-2 M Green & J 
Sambrook

Molecular cloning : a lab 

manual New Edition

CSHLPRESS 2012 1

14 978-981-270-020-9 P. S. Teng Bioscience Entrepreneurship 

in Asia: Creating Value with 

Biology

World 
Scientific

2008 1



15 978-1-4020-9941-0 (Eds.)-P. S. 
Nigam, A. Pandey

Biotechnology for Agro-

Industrial Residues 

Utilisation: Utilisation of 

Agro-Residues

Springer 2009 1

16 978-0-387-85497-7 A. E. Osbourn, V. 
Lanzotti

Plant-derived Natural 

Products: Synthesis, Function, 

and Application

Springer 2009 1

17 9780124159235 Berk Food process Engineering and 

Technology

Elsevier 2013 1

18 9780123850638 Clark  & 
  Pazdernik  

Biotechnology Academic 
Cell

2010 1

19 13: 9783527323432 Meyers Pharmacology: From Drug 

development to Gene Therapy

(2 volume set)

Abe Books 2008 1

20 978-0-470-02907-7 Victor A. 
Gault, Neville H. 
McClenaghan

Understanding Bioanalytical 

Chemistry: Principles and 

Applications

Wiley 2009 1

TOTAL (SL No.1 to 20)

Discount if Any

Net Total: 

CST/ VAT:

Excise Duty if Any:

TRANSPORTATION CHARGE UPTO GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK

ANY OTHER CHARGES

GRAND TOTAL (F.O.R., Guwahati Biotech Park Price)

In words: …………………………………

Note: 1. The Books should be of latest editions or not earlier than years of publication mentioned above.
2. Suppliers should fill up the price column and may forward the same with their letter head with 

seal & signature.

Signature with seal

Address:

Telephone/Email:…………



                                                                                                         

   Guwahati Biotech Park

					                      Technology Complex,  IIT Guwahati                                                                                                                               

                          Guwahati- 781 039

                                                    Phone: + 91-361-2690228/229, Fax : 0361- 2690227

NIQ No.GBP/8.2.6/2013-14/2116                                                                                                  8TH  August, 2013









TO

…………………..

………………………..

…………………………      

………………………….

                                                                                                      



REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS







Dear Sir,



The Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Biotech Park invites sealed quotations from Dealers/Suppliers/Distributors for supply of books as per BOQ attached at Annexure-I. Quotations will have to be submitted in the Bidders letter head along with Annexure-I (Price column to be filled) and should reach the office of the undersigned on or before 28.08.2013 within 3 p.m. Quotations will be opened on the same date at 3.30p.m.





Terms & Conditions:



1. Vague terms like “packing, forwarding, transportation etc. extra” without mentioning the specific amount will not be accepted. 

2. The Books should be of latest editions or as per BOQ (Annexure-I) enclosed herewith and supplier should quote for authentic versions only.

3. Validity of Quotation: Quoted rates must be valid for minimum 30 days from the date of submission of quotation.

4.   Delivery: Maximum within 3-4 weeks from the date of issue of purchase order.

5.  Payment: 100% Payment shall be made against submission of bills & acceptance of goods generally through A/c payee cheque.

6.  VAT/CST: CST/VAT Registration No. indicating also the TIN number of the firm must be clearly mentioned in the quotation.  Concessional Form C & D is not applicable to us. In case of supplier within Assam, VAT deduction at source, as per Order/ notification of the Govt. of Assam will be applicable.





           

                                                                                                                                   Sd/-

           Chief Executive Officer

           Guwahati Biotech Park













Website: www.guwahatibiotechpark.com     e-mail: ceogbp@guwahatibiotechpark.com









ANNEXURE-I

LIST OF BOOKS (BOQ)



		SI. NO

		I S B N

		AUTHOR / EDITOR

(First author  is mandatory)

		TITLE IN FULL

( EDITION, VOLUME, SERIES NO )



		PUBLISHER

		YEAR OF PUBLICATION  

		QTY. 

		PRICE



		1





		978-0-387-48343-6





		Holger Patzelt





		Handbook of Bioentrepreneurship

		Springer





		2008

		1





		



		

2





		9781560221753

		 A. Pandley (Ed.)

		Handbook of Plant-Based Biofuels

		CRC

		2009

		1

		



		3



		 9781560229742

		S. Oztekin,

M. Martinov

		Medicinal and Aromatic Crops: Harvesting, Drying, and Processing

		CRC

		2007

		1

		



		4





		 9781420060058

		(Eds.)-G.S. Banuelos, Z-Q. Lin

		Development and Uses of Biofortified Agricultural Products

		CRC 

		2009

		1

		



		5

		9781439804636

		D. E. Reisner

		Bionanotechnology II: Global Prospects

		CRC

		2011

		1

		



		6

		9780849322709

		Hochfeld William L  Hochfeld L. Hochfeld  William L. Hochfield

		Producing Biomolecular Substances with Fermenters, Bioreactors, and Biomolecular Synthesizers

		CRC

		2006

		1

		



		7

		13: 978-1420082708

		W. L. Hochfeld

		Quality Assurance and Quality Control in the Analytical Chemical Laboratory: A Practical Approach

		CRC

		2009

		1

		



		8

		978-981-277-500-9 

		K. Dronamraju

		Emerging Consequences of Biotechnology: Biodiversity Loss and IPR Issues

		World Scientific

		2008

		1

		



		9

		13: 978-0854046096

		K. Downard

		Mass Spectrometry: A Foundation Course

		Royal Society of Chemistry

		2004

		1

		



		10

		13: 978-0123745026

		Thomas N. Duening, Robert A. Hisrich, Michael A. Lechter

		Technology Entrepreneurship: Value Creating, Capturing and  Protecting value 

		Academic Press. 

		2009

		1

		



		11

		9789812836809

		Indra Neil Sarkar

		An Introduction to Biodiversity Informatics

		World Scientific Publishing Co Pte Ltd

		2009

		1

		



		12

		13 978-981-283-790-5

		B.B. Aggarwal, A.B. Kunnumakkara

		Molecular Targets and Therapeutic uses of Spices: Modern Uses for Ancient Medicine

		World scientific

		2009

		1

		



		13

		978-1-936113-42-2 

		M Green & J Sambrook

		Molecular cloning : a lab manual New Edition

		CSHLPRESS

		2012

		1

		



		14

		 978-981-270-020-9 

		P. S. Teng

		Bioscience Entrepreneurship in Asia: Creating Value with Biology

		World Scientific

		2008

		1

		



		15

		 978-1-4020-9941-0

		(Eds.)-P. S. Nigam, A. Pandey

		Biotechnology for Agro-Industrial Residues Utilisation: Utilisation of Agro-Residues

		Springer

		2009

		1

		



		16

		978-0-387-85497-7

		A. E. Osbourn, V. Lanzotti

		Plant-derived Natural Products: Synthesis, Function, and Application

		Springer

		2009

		1

		



		17

		9780124159235

		Berk

		Food process Engineering and Technology

		Elsevier

		2013

		1

		



		18

		9780123850638

		 Clark  &    Pazdernik  

		Biotechnology

		Academic Cell

		2010

		1

		



		19

		13: 9783527323432



		Meyers

		Pharmacology: From Drug development to Gene Therapy

(2 volume set)

		Abe Books

		2008

		1

		



		20

		 978-0-470-02907-7

		Victor A. Gault, Neville H. McClenaghan

		Understanding Bioanalytical Chemistry: Principles and Applications

		Wiley

		2009

		1

		



		TOTAL (SL No.1 to 20)

		

		

		



		Discount if Any

		

		

		



		Net Total: 

		

		

		



		CST/ VAT:

		

		

		



		Excise Duty if Any:

		

		

		



		TRANSPORTATION CHARGE UPTO GUWAHATI BIOTECH PARK

		

		

		



		ANY OTHER CHARGES

		

		

		



		GRAND TOTAL (F.O.R., Guwahati Biotech Park Price)



In words: …………………………………

		





Pag

Note: 1. The Books should be of latest editions or not earlier than years of publication mentioned above.

2. Suppliers should fill up the price column and may forward the same with their letter head with seal & signature.









Signature with seal





Address:





Telephone/Email:…………
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