

## **Guwahati Biotech Park**

Technology Complex, IIT Guwahati
Guwahati- 781 039

Phone: + 91-361-2690228/229, Fax: 0361-2690227

NIQ No.GBP/8.2.6/2013-14/2116

8<sup>TH</sup> August, 2013

ТО		

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS FOR SUPPLY OF BOOKS

Dear Sir,

The **Chief Executive Officer**, Guwahati Biotech Park invites sealed quotations from Dealers/Suppliers/Distributors for supply of books as per BOQ attached at Annexure-I. Quotations will have to be submitted in the Bidders letter head along with Annexure-I (**Price column to be filled**) and should reach the office of the undersigned on or before 28.08.2013 within 3 p.m. **Quotations will be opened on the same date at 3.30p.m.** 

## **Terms & Conditions:**

- 1. Vague terms like "packing, forwarding, transportation etc. extra" without mentioning the specific amount will not be accepted.
- 2. The Books should be of latest editions or as per **BOQ** (Annexure-I) enclosed herewith and supplier should guote for authentic versions only.
- 3. Validity of Quotation: Quoted rates must be valid for minimum 30 days from the date of submission of quotation.
- 4. Delivery: Maximum within 3-4 weeks from the date of issue of purchase order.
- 5. Payment: 100% Payment shall be made against submission of bills & acceptance of goods generally through A/c payee cheque.
- 6. VAT/CST: CST/VAT Registration No. indicating also the TIN number of the firm must be clearly mentioned in the quotation. Concessional Form C & D is not applicable to us. In case of supplier within Assam, VAT deduction at source, as per Order/ notification of the Govt. of Assam will be applicable.

Sd/-Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Biotech Park

**Website:** www.guwahatibiotechpark.com e-mail: ceogbp@guwahatibiotechpark.com

## ANNEXURE-I LIST OF BOOKS (BOQ)

SI. NO	ISBN	AUTHOR / EDITOR (First author is mandatory)	TITLE IN FULL (EDITION, VOLUME, SERIES NO)	PUBLISHER	YEAR OF PUBLICATION	QTY.	PRICE
1	978-0-387-48343-6	Holger Patzelt	Handbook of Bioentrepreneurship	Springer	2008	1	
2	9781560221753	A. Pandley (Ed.)	Handbook of Plant-Based Biofuels	CRC	2009	1	
3	9781560229742	S. Oztekin, M. Martinov	Medicinal and Aromatic Crops: Harvesting, Drying, and Processing	CRC	2007	1	
4	9781420060058	(Eds.)-G.S. Banuelos, Z-Q. Lin	Development and Uses of Biofortified Agricultural Products	CRC	2009	1	
5	9781439804636	D. E. Reisner	Bionanotechnology II: Global Prospects	CRC	2011	1	
6	9780849322709	Hochfeld William L Hochfeld L. Hochfeld William L. Hochfield	Producing Biomolecular Substances with Fermenters, Bioreactors, and Biomolecular Synthesizers	CRC	2006	1	
7	13: 978-1420082708	W. L. Hochfeld	Quality Assurance and Quality Control in the Analytical Chemical Laboratory: A Practical Approach	CRC	2009	1	
8	978-981-277-500-9	K. Dronamraju	Emerging Consequences of Biotechnology: Biodiversity Loss and IPR Issues	World Scientific	2008	1	
9	13: 978-0854046096	K. Downard	Mass Spectrometry: A Foundation Course	Royal Society of Chemistry	2004	1	
10	13: 978-0123745026	Thomas N. Duening, Robert A. Hisrich, Michael A. Lechter	Technology Entrepreneurship: Value Creating, Capturing and Protecting value	Academic Press.	2009	1	
11	9789812836809	Indra Neil Sarkar	An Introduction to Biodiversity Informatics	World Scientific Publishing Co Pte Ltd	2009	1	
12	13 978-981-283-790-5	B.B. Aggarwal, A.B. Kunnumakkara	Molecular Targets and Therapeutic uses of Spices: Modern Uses for Ancient Medicine	World scientific	2009	1	
13	978-1-936113-42-2	M Green & J Sambrook	Molecular cloning : a lab manual New Edition	CSHLPRESS	2012	1	
14	978-981-270-020-9	P. S. Teng	Bioscience Entrepreneurship in Asia: Creating Value with Biology	World Scientific	2008	1	

15	978-1-4020-9941-0	(Eds.)-P. S. Nigam, A. Pandey	Biotechnology for Agro-	Springer	2009	1	
			Industrial Residues				
			Utilisation: Utilisation of				
			Agro-Residues				
16	978-0-387-85497-7	A. E. Osbourn, V. Lanzotti	Plant-derived Natural	Springer	2009	1	
	Lanzotti		Products: Synthesis, Function,				
			and Application				
17	9780124159235	Berk	Food process Engineering and	Elsevier	2013	1	
			Technology				
18	9780123850638	<u>Clark</u> & <u>Pazdernik</u>	Biotechnology	Academic Cell	2010	1	
19	13: 9783527323432	Meyers	Pharmacology: From Drug	Abe Books	2008	1	
			development to Gene Therapy				
		(2 volume set)					
20	978-0-470-02907-7	Victor A.	Understanding Bioanalytical	Wiley 2009	2009	1	
	McClenaghan Chemistr		Chemistry: Principles and				
		Applications					
TOT	AL (SL No.1 to 20)						
Disco	ount if Any						
Disco	unt ii Any						
Net 7	Total:						
CST	VAT:						
	se Duty if Any:						
TRA	NSPORTATION CHAR	RGE UPTO GUWAHA	ATI BIOTECH PARK				
ANY	OTHER CHARGES						
004	ND TOTAL (F O D O	musheti Distant D	de Deina)				
GKA	ND TOTAL (F.O.R., G	uwanati Biotech Par	K Price)				
In w	ords:						

Note: 1. The Books should be of latest editions or not earlier than years of publication mentioned above.

2. Suppliers should fill up the price column and may forward the same with their letter head w seal & signature.
Signature with seal
Address:
Telephone/Email: